nounced separately, like in an example of “FL 350”, it will read as: “flight level three five 
zero”. The exception to this rule, as per ICAO (2007: 2, 2.4.3), is examples of “transmission 
of altitude, cloud height, visibility and runway visual range (RVR)3 information”. In the 
RVR information example of “1 700”, it will be transmitted as “RVR one thousand seven 
hundred”. (ibid.) Another example is when a transmission holds information on the alti-
tude, e.g., “12,000”, it will be transmitted as “one two thousand”. (ibid.) This brings us to 
the 2006 survey of a group of 344 pilots and air traffic controllers, according to Wever